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Private & Special Law

124th Legislature

Second Regular Session

Chapter 42

H.P. 75 - L.D. 91

An Act To Fund the Maine Downtown Center

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

Sec. 1.  Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are
made.

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

Planning Office 0082

Initiative: Provides a one-time appropriation to recapitalize the Maine Downtown Center.

GENERAL FUND 2009-10 2010-11
All Other $0 $10,000

   
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $0 $10,000

 

Effective July 12, 2010


